## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION No. 598 OF 2014

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Sokol, Conover, Frasier, Taylor and McDevitt

## AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 633 OF 2013; AUTHORIZING ROOM RATE INCREASE FOR WESTMOUNT HEALTH FACILITY

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 633 of 2013, authorized a room rate increase for private and semiprivate rooms at Westmount Health Facility, and

WHEREAS, after review of area room rates, it has been recommended that the room rates at Westmount Health Facility be increased as follows, with private paying patients to be billed the assessment tax as a second item on the bill:

EFFECTIVE DATE	OLD ROOM RATE/DAY	NEW ROOM RATE/DAY	NYS ASSESSMENT TAX	TOTAL ROOM RATE/DAY
February 1, 2015	\$315.00	304.30	6.8%	\$325.00

now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby approves, authorizes and directs that the room rate for private and semi-private rooms at Westmount Health Facility be increased as described in the preambles of this resolution, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby approves the assessment tax as described in the preambles of this resolution for private paying patients to be billed as a second item on the bill.